The Authorised Share Capital of the Transferee Company is Rs.7,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Seven Crores only) divided into 70,00,000 (Seventy Lakhs) Equity Shares 

of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each.  

The Present issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Transferee Company 

is Rs.4,78,00,260/- (Rupees Four Crores Seventy Eight Lakhs Two Hundred and 

Sixty only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each.   

c. Main Objectives of the Transferee Company: 

The main objectives of the Transferee Company, as set out in its Memorandum of 

Association, which are mentioned in Page Nos.7 and 8 of the Petition.

[...]

The Authorised Share Capital of the Transferor Company 1 is Rs.60,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Sixty Crores only) divided into 6,00,00,000 (Six Crore) Equity Shares of 

Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each.  

The Present issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Transferor Company 

1 is Rs.56,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Six Crore only) divided into 5,60,00,000 (Five 

Crore Sixty Lakhs only) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each.   

c. Main Objectives of the Transferor Company 1: 

The main objectives of the Transferor Company 1, as set out in its Memorandum 

of Association, which are mentioned in Page Nos.10, 11 and 12 of the Petition.

[...]

Details of the Transferor Company 3: 

Amoha Education Private Limited (Transferor Company 3), was 

incorporated on 19th October 1988 with CIN U73100TS1988PTC196740. 

b. Share Capital of the Transferor Company 3: 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Transferor Company 3 is Rs. 

13,65,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores Sixty Five Lakhs only) divided 

into 41,50,000 (Forty One Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- 

(Rupees Ten only) each, 40,00,000 (Forty Lakhs) “Series A” 8% Non-

Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) 

each, 45,00,000 (Forty Five Lakhs) 8% Non-Cumulative Redeemable 

Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and 10,00,000 (Ten 

Lakhs) 1% Non-Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs.10/- 

(Rupees Ten only) each. 

The Present issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Transferor 

Company 3 is Rs. 12,25,27,770/- (Rupees Twelve Crores Twenty Five 

Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy only) divided 

into 32,52,777 (Thirty Two Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Seven Hundred and 

Seventy Seven) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, 

40,00,000 (Forty Lakhs) “Series A” 8% Non-Cumulative Redeemable 

Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, 45,00,000 (Forty 

Five Lakhs) 8% Non-Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of 

Rs.10/-(Rupees Ten only) each and 5,00,000 (Five Lakhs) 1% Non-

Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) 

each. 

c. Main Objectives of the Transferor Company 3: 

The main objectives of the Transferor Company 3, as set out in its